CH \$90.00 116446(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394591 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geo T. Schmidt, Inc.		02/05/2015	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sound Enhancement Products, LLC		
Street Address:	325 Cary Point Drive		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60013		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1164466	MORLEY
Registration Number:	2686100	LINE LEVEL SHIFTER
Registration Number:	2688379	EBTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128191910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-873-3644

Email: aweiss@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Adam S. Weiss

Address Line 1: 161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077066-549985

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam S. Weiss

SIGNATURE: /Adam S. Weiss/

DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=GTS to SEP Recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0502

900374371

INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

In connection with the formation of Sound Enhancement Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Company") by GEO T. SCHMIDT, INC., an Illinois corporation and the sole member of the Company ("GTS"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GTS does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto the Company, its successors and assigns, each and all of the Contributed Assets (as defined below), intending hereby to convey all of the right, title and interest of GTS therein.

GTS hereby covenants to and agrees with the Company, its successors and assigns, to execute, acknowledge and deliver to, or to cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered to the Company, all such further deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances that may be reasonably requested by the Company for the better assigning. transferring, conveying, delivering, assuring and confirming to the Company, or for aiding and assisting in collecting or reducing to the Company's possession, any or all of the Contributed Assets.

As used herein, the term "Contributed Assets" shall mean all of the rights, property, agreements, contracts, trademarks, and assets that are used, useful or held for use in the operation of the business acquired by GTS from Sound Enhancement Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Prior Owner") pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 3, 2014 by and between the Prior Owner, as seller, and GTS, as purchaser, thereunder, including all of the "Acquired Assets" as defined therein.

This Instrument of Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of GTS and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GTS has caused this Instrument of Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this 5th day of February, 2015.

Geo T. Schmidt, an Illinois corporation

The Company hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of the Contributed Assets and assumes and agrees to pay, perform and discharge promptly and fully when due all of the obligations and liabilities arising under all of the contracts, leases, licenses, agreements and commitments included in the Contributed Assets.

Sound Enhancment, LLC, an Illinois limited

liability company

50906325 Lidoox

54065576.1

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0503